KEPLER

Arihiro Miyake

Pendant lamp in epoxy-coated aluminium, in matt white or black.
Available in uplight and downlight versions for widespread and
comfortable lighting. The endless line is made through a 3-
dimensional deformation process of extruded aluminium, designed

using the mathematics of Moebius ribbons.
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KEPLER DOWNLIGHT

LAMPING
Source

Total power
Emission
Switching
Tension

Color temperature
Luminous flux
Typ cri
Energy class
Materials
Notes

Codes
KEP LNN 54
KEP LWW 54

Certificazioni

CED

linear LED
65W

direct

dimmable 1-10V
110/240V
2700K
6300Im

83

A+

aluminium + PC

cable lenght 2,5m

Structure
black

white

10



KEPLER UPLIGHT

LAMPING
Source

Total power
Emission
Switching
Tension

Color temperature
Luminous flux
Typ cri
Materials
Notes

Codes
KEP LNN 53
KEP LWW 53

Certificazioni

ceED

linear LED
65W

indirect
dimmable 1-10V
110/240V
2700K
6300Im

83

aluminium + PC

cable lenght 2,5m

Structure
black

white

10



Associare freccee  |123

numeri indicati sul
coperchio e base

Combine arrows and
numbers indicated
on cover and base

12b

Click

& J

NEL CASO IN CUI IL DIFFUSORE VENISSE PREMUTO ALLINTERNO DEL CORPO IN
ALLUMINIO O SI SFILASSE RIPOSIZIONARE SOLO LA PARTE INTERESSATA NELLA SUA
SEDE PREVISTA.

IF THE DIFFUSER IS PRESSED INSIDE THE ALUMINIUM BODY OR IT IS TAKEN OUT, PLACE
THE DIFFUSER IN THE RIGHT PLACE.

>

diffusore all'interno del corpo in alluminio

diffuser inside the aluminium body

diffusore fuori dal corpo in alluminio
diffuser outside the aluminium body

B

66

—

C

Istruzioni per il montaggio
Assembly instructions
Instructions pour le montage
Montageanleitung
Instrucciones para el montaje

31/01/2018

cod. 072 KEP000110

Design: Arihiro Miyake
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contenuto imballo - box contents - packungsinhalt - contenu de I'emballage - contenido de la confeccién

NEMO
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NEMO

installazione - installation - installation - installation - instalacion

Cut cable @ 23 7
Tagliare il cavo @@ @

Regolare orientamento / Adjust the orientation

4a

Tasselli e viti non incluse
Fisher and screws not
included

5a

regolazione posizione kepler
kepler position adjustment

Regolare la lunghezza dei cavi
Adjust cable lenght
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11 11a Cablaggio Rete 110V o 230V
110V or 230V Connection
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11b|Cablaggio per dimmerazione 1-10V / V+
Connection scheme for 1-10V dimming
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Sguainare il cavo
Peel the cable




L LED 65 W, 6360Im, 110V/240V, 50-60Hz , 2700K

eV 2

ricambi - spare parts - ersatzteile - rechangees - recambios

dimmable 1-10V
ITALIANO | Le descrizioni dei simboli relativi a questa lampada Si trovano sul foglio allegato.
ENGLISH | Descriptions of the symbols for this lamp can be found on the sheet enclosed.
DEUTSCH | Die Beschreibungen fir die Symbole, die auf diese Lampe bezogen sind, entnehmen Sie bitte dem beiliegenden
Zettel.
FRANCAIS | Les descriptions des symboles relatifs a cette lampe se trouvent sur le document ci-joint.
ESPANOL | Las descripciones de los simbolos relatives a esta ldmpada se ericuentran en e/ folio adjuritado.
BbBJITAPCKU | OnucaHusATa Ha CMBMONUTE 3a Tasu Nlamna ca B MPUNOXKeHUs JINCT.
CESTINA | Popisy symbol(i pro tuto lampu naleznete pfilozeném listé.
DANSK | Beskrivelsen af de symboler; som angar denne lampe, finder pa den vedlagte forklaring.
EESTI | Selle lambi kohta kdivate stiimbolite kirjeldused leiate kaasasolevalt lehelt
EAAHNIK’A | Ta cupBola Tou @wTioTikoU aTou NepiypAapovTai 6To CUVNUHEVO @UAAASIo.
HRVATSKI | Opisi simbola koji se odnose na to svjetiljku, nalaze se na prilozeno listu.
LATVISKI | Sir lampas simbolu apraksts ir pievienotaja lapa.
LIETUVIU | Sios lempos simboliy aprasymai pateikiami pridétame lape.
MAGYAR | A lampaval kapcsolatos jelek leiraisat lasd a mellékelt tajékoztaton.
NEDERLANDS | De beschrijving van de symbolen m.b.t. deze lamp bevindt zich op het bled in bijlage.
NORSK | Forkiaringene pa symbolene som gjelder for denne lampen finnes pa vedlagte ark.
POLSKI | Opisy symboli dotyczacych tej lampy zostaly przytoczone w zalagczonej ulotce.
PORTUGUES | As descri¢des dos simbolos relatives a esta lampada encontram-se na pagina em anexo.
ROMANA | Descrierea simbolurilor referitoare la aceastd lampé se gésesc in foaia atasata.
SLOVENSKI | Opisi simbolov, ki se nanaajo na to svetilko, so na prilozenem listu.
SUOMI | Tatd lamppua koskevien symbolien selitykset 10ytyvét oheisesta liitteesta.
SVENSKA | Beskrivningarna av symbolerna som géller denna lampa finns att ldsa pa det bifogadeinformationsbladet.

AVVERTENZE

Prima di qualunque intervento togliere tensione all’'apparecchio. /Apparecchio adatto solo per uso in interni. / Usare esclusiva-
mente le lampadine del tipo e potenza indicate nei dati dell’'etichetta. / Pulire solo con panno imbevuto di acqua. / Le
dimensioni possono variare con un range del £5% e I'armoniosita delle curve & soggetta alla lavorazione artigianale del
prodotto. / La sicurezza € garantita solo se 'apparecchio viene installato da un elettricista qualificato. / Queste istruzioni
devono essere conservate con cura per ogni ulteriore consultazione. / NEMO s.r.I non si assume alcuna responsabilita per
prodotti modificati senza previa autorizzazione.

WARNING

Cut off the power to the fitting before doing any work. / Fitting suitable for indoor use only. / Only use bulbs of the type and
wattage indicated on the rating plate. / Clean only with cloth dampened with water./ The dimensions can vary with a range of +
5% and the harmoniousness of the curves is subject to the craftsmanship of the product. / Safety is guaranteed only if the unit is
installed by a qualified electrician. / These instructions must be kept in a safe place for future reference./ NEMO s.r.| is not to be
held responsible for the products modified without prior authorization.

WARNHINWEISE

Vor jeglichen Arbeiten an den Leuchten ist stets die Stromzufuhr zu unterbrechen. / Nur fiir Innenrdume geeignet. /
AusschlieBlich Lampen verwenden, die dem auf dem Geréateschild angegeben Typ und Wert entsprechen. / Reinigen Sie es nur
mit einem Tuch mit Wasser angefeuchtet. / Die Abmessungen kénnen in einem Bereich von + 5% variieren und die Harmonie
der Kurven unterliegt der Handwerkskunst des Produkts. / Sicherheit ist nur gewdhrleistet, wenn das Gerat von einem
qualifizierten Elektriker installiert. / Diese Anleitung ist an einem sicheren Ort fiir spateres Nachschlagen aufzubewahren. /
NEMO srl nimmt keine Verantwortung fiir ohne Vorgenehmigung geanderte Produkte an.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Couper le courant avant toute intervention sur l'appareil. / Appareil pour l'intérieur seulement. / Employer exclusivement les
ampoules du type et de la puissance indiqués sue la plaque de I'appareil. / Nettoyer avec un chiffon imbibé d'eau./ Les
dimensions peuvent varier avec une gamme de + 5% et I'harmonie des courbes est soumise a I'artisanat du produit. / La
sécurité est garantie seulement si I'appareil est installé par un électricien qualifié. / Ces instructions doivent étre conservés dans
un endroit sir pour référence ultérieure. / NEMO srl décline toute responsabilité puor les modifications des produits effectuées
sans autorisation préalable.

ADVERTENCIAS

Antes de realizar cualquier operacién cortar la alimentacion eléctrica del aparato. / Este aparato es sélo para uso en interiores. /
Utilizar exclusivamente las bombillas del typo y potencia indicados en la placa del aparato. / Utilice inicamente un pafo
humedecido con agua./ Las dimensiones pueden variar con un rango de + 5% y la armonia de las curvas estd sujeta a la
artesania del producto. / La seguridad estd garantizada sélo si la unidad esta instalada por un electricista calificado. / Estas
instrucciones se deben mantener en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas./ NEMO srl no se puede considerar responsable
para productos modificados sin autorizacion previa.

BHUMAHUE

OTpexbTe cuny B GUTUHT, Mpexae Yem fjenaTtb Kakue-nmbo paboTbl. / YcTaHOBKa MOAXOANT ANA NCMOMb30BaHNA TONbKO B
nomeLlleHnu. / icnonb3yiiTe TONbKO NamMrbl TUMa 1 MOLHOCTY, YKa3aHHOW Ha Tabnnuke. / Pasmepbl MOryT BapbMpoBaThCA B
AvanasoHe * 5%, a rapMOHNYHOCTb KPVBbIX 3aBUCUT OT MacTepcTBa NpofyKTa. / MMafKko ToNbKO C TKaHblo, CMOYEHHO BOAON.
/Be30nacHOCTb rapaHTUPYeTCA TONbKO eCin 610K YCTaHOBEH KBaNNGULIMPOBaHHBIM 31eKTPUKOM. / ST UHCTPYKLIN [OMKHbBI
XPaHWUTbCA B HAZIEXXHOM MecTe Ana fanbHenwero ncnonb3osaHua. / NEMO SRL He HeceT 0TBeTCTBEHHOCTU 3a NPOAYKTbI
13MeHeHbl 6e3 npefBapuUTENbHOrO paspeLleHma.

GARANZIA

NEMO

This luminaire
contains built-in
LED lamps.

Questo dispositivo
€ munito di lampade
a LED integrate.

Diese Leuchte
enthalt eingebaute
LED-Lampen.

Ce luminaire
comporte des lampesa
LED intégrées.

omr

This luminaire is sold with a bulb
of the energy class:

Il dispositivo e venduto
con una lampadina di classe
energetica:

Diese Leuchte wird verkauft mit
einem Leuchtmittel der
Energieklasse:

Le luminaire est vendu avec une
ampoule de la classe

4 stiane e

énergétique: |JA\

The lamps cannot be changed
in the luminaire.

Le lampade di questo dispositivo
non sono sostituibili.

Die Lampen kénnen in der
Leuchte nicht ausgetauscht
werden.

Les lampes de ce luminaire ne
peuvent pas étre changées.

- )

L'apparecchio d'illuminazione che Lei ha acquistato & garantito per 24 mesi dalla data dell’acquisto contro difetti estetici e funzionali. In caso di reclamo restituisca al
Suo fornitore I'apparecchio con lo scontrino di cassa o la fattura comprovante la data d’acquisto senza che esso abbia subito modifiche o manomissioni di alcun tipo. Per

maggiori informazioni sui termini della garazia, consulti il Suo fornitore.
WARRANTY

The lamp you have bought is guaranteed against aesthetic and operating faults for 24 months from the date of purchase. If you have a claim, return the appliance to
your dealer with the cash register receipt or invoice showing the date of purchase. For further information on the terms of the guarantee, consult your dealer.

GARANTIE

L'appareil d’éclairage que vous venez d’acheter est garanti pendant 24 mois a partir de la date d’achat contre tous défauts esthétiques et fonctionnels. En cas de
réclamation nous vous prions de rendre a votre fournisseur I'appareil et le ticket de caisse ou la facture montrant la date d’achat. Pour plus de renseignements sur les

conditions de la garantie, adresse-vus a votre fournisseur.
GARANTIE

Fur die von Ihnen erworbene Leuchte gewédhren wir eine Garantie von 24 Monaten ab Kaufdatum hinsichtlich dsthetischer und funktioneller De-fekte. Bitte geben Sie
bei einer Reklamation die Leuchte lhrem Handler mit dem Kassenbon oder der Rechnung, aus welchem/r das Datum des Kaufs hervonrgeht, zurtick. Weitere Informatio-

nen zu den Garantiebedingungen erhalten Sie bei lhrem Héndler.
FTAPAHTUA

Jlamna Bbl Kynuim rapaHTUPYeTCcA MPOTUB SCTETUYECKMX U SKCMYaTaLMOHHbIX HEMCNPABHOCTEN B TeueHne 24 MecALeB C AaTbl MOKynKu. Ecnn y Bac ecTb npeTeH3uy,
BEPHYTb NPVOOP K Balemy AnNepy C KaCCOBOTO Yeka 1nu cueTa-GpakTypbl C yKasaHnem Aatbl NOKynKuW. ina nonyyeHna 4ONONHNTENbHOV MHPOPMaLM 06 yCnoBuax

rapaHTum, obpaTnuTech K gunepy.
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